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I, DAvr D M/ﬂ&n@ffiyﬁ , have received and reviewed the opening brief prepared by my
attorney. Summarized below are the additional grounds for review that are not addressed in that brief. I
understand the Court will review this Statement of Additional Grounds for Review when my appeal is
considered on the merits.
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Additional Ground 2

If there are additional grounds, a brief summary is attached to this statement.
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David Loren Waldeck (5-14-65) Case Number: L16-: TR i

LONGVIEW POLICE STREET CRIMES UNIT
AUTHORIZATION FOR EVIDENCE INTERCEPT
RCW 9.73.230

AUIHORIZIN G AGENT: Captain Deborah Johnson

OFFICERS AUTHORIZED TG INTERCEPT, TRANSMIT OR RECORD:
Sergeant Marc Langlois, Detective Seth Libbey, Detective B.J. Mortensen, Detective
Calvin Ripp, Detective Jordan Sanders, and Detective Brian Durbin

PERSONS WHO MAY HAVE COMMITTED OR MAY COMMIT THE
OFFENSE: David Loren Waldeck (5-14-65)

CONSENTING PARTY: CI 15-340
EXPECTED DATE: 2/3/16 TIME: 2015

LOCATION: 1812 Pacific Ave N
PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE THE COMMUNICATION WILL INVOLVE
VIOLATION(S) OF RCW 69.50, 69.41, OR 69.52:

I, DEBORAH JOHNSON, being duly sworn on oath depose and say that I am a
commissioned Police Officer with the Longview Police Department in Longview,
Washington and have been so employed for since 1999, T have held the rank of
Police Sergeant for 2 years. During those two years I have supervised patrol
officers, school officers, traffic units, parking units and the community services unit.
I managed patrol officers and school officers who investigated alleged viclations of
‘the Revised Code of Washington, Chapters 69.50, 69.41, and 69.52. The
investigations involved the detection and arrest of individuals in narcotics
possession and trafficking. I carrently am asmgned as a Captain, which is above the
level of first line supervisor, and have been So'since Angust 2011. My current
assngnment is Commander of the Longview Police Department’s Patrol Division.

I have had numerous phases and courses of police training. Iam a graduate of the
Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission [WSCJTC] Basic Law
Enforcement Academy, which imcluded a course of instruction in narcotics
recognition and marcotics law enforcement. I hold law enforcement Supervisory
certificates from the Washington State Criminal Justice Training Comimission. I
have hundreds of additional hours of law enforcement supervisory and management
training from various sources.
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David Loren Waldeck (5-14-65) Case Number: L16- 7%

On February 3rd, 2016 T was advised by Detective Durbin the following information
concerning his ongoing investigation:

Detective Durbin is working with a confidential informant, hereafter referred to as
CL. (I is working with the Longview Police Street Crimes Unit in exchange for
leniency in a eriminal matter which he/she was previously involved. CI knows that
any leniency granted him/her is dependent on the accuracy and veracity of the
information provided, CI knows that he/she will not be granted leniency in the
pending criminal matter if the information provided i§ inaccurate. CI has provided
information into the local distribution of controlled substances, which has been .
corroborated by one previous controlled buy. CI has admitted to the use of meth,
heroin, mushrooms and marijuana in the past. X also admitted to selling meth and
heroin in the past. X stated that he/she knows what heroin looks like: Based on X's
past and drug history, he/she is familiar with how drug transactions are arranged
and completed, their sales (pricing and weight), and their packaging.

On February 3" 2016, I (Det. Durbin) spoke to CI who advised that he/she could go
purchase heroin from David L. Waldeck near the 1000 block of Pacific Ave N in
Kelso, WA. CI stated he/she spoke to Waldeck whe agreed to sell him/her heroin.

During a previous controlled buy operation within the past 30 days CI identified
Waldeck as David Loren Waldeck 5-14-65 by looking at a known photograph in
which the name was not visible. During this contrelled buy operation CI was
searched. During the search no drugs or currency were located. CI was provided
with US Currency and watched as he/she traveled to meet with Waldeck. After
separating from Waldeck, CI turned over a plastic baggy that contained a brown
tar like substance. The substance later tested positive for opiates and was consistent
with the approximate weight of the predetermined amount. CI was searched again
and no drugs or currency were located.

'CI has voluntarily agreed to wear a body wire during the transaction and consents
to his/her voice being recorded while wearing the wire.

The case plan at this time calls for Det. Durbin to meet with CI. CI will be searched
and provided a sum of U.S. currency, which the serial numbers have been
prerecorded. The CI will travel to the buy location while being kept under
surveillance. - CI will be wearing a body wire when he/she meets with Waldeck in the
1200 block of 15th Ave Longview, WA. CI will make every effort to conduct the
transaction in the City of Longview, Cowlitz County.

I believe that additional conversation(s) will oceur between CI and Waldeck in
violation of RCW chapter 69.50, 69.41 and/or 69.52. in regards to the sale of
controlled substances.




David Loren Waldeck (5-14-65) Case Number: L16-: 7% |

I feel that it is necessary to monitor and record conversation(s) between CI and
Waldeck because transeripts of the conversation(s) may be necessary to verify the
contents of the conversation(s). This will be important to corroborate the event and
will also aid in defeating any claims of entrapment by Waldeck, which might result
in a conflict between CI and Waldeck as to the contenf and context of the
conversation(s). ‘

HAS JUDICIAL AUTHORIZATION PURSUANT TO RCW 9.73.090(2) BEEN
ATTEMPTED? NO : '

IF YES, OUTCOME: JUDGE NOT AVAILABLE: APPROVED
DENIED . '

AUTHORIZATION
Based upon the consent of ome party to the intended communication and the

probable cause set forth above, 1 hereby authorize the interception, recording or
transmission of the proposed private communication indicated,

Chief Officer or Desigfiee
Date 72/3/ /o Time / ?"5 é hrs.




12/03/15 LONGVIEW POLICE DEPARTMENT 1406
13:46 Media Report Page: 1
Incident Number: L15-7660

Nature: Drugs Incident Number: L15-7660
When Reported: 21:36:10 12/02/15 Responsible Officer:
Occurrd between: 21:36:24 12/02/15 Judicial Sts: '
and: 21:36:10 12/02/15 Clearance;
Addr: 1351 HUDSON ST Area:
City: Lv St: Zip: Contact:
Complainant:
INVOLVEMENTS: _
Date Description Relationship
COMPLAINANTS
VICTIMS
WITNESSES
SUSPECTS
Offense
Codes:

Narrative written by: Detective Mortensen .
*-********************************************************_***********************

NARRATIVE- RECONSTRUCT INCIDENT:

In(12/02/15 ¥ was assisting in an operation for the Street Crimes Unit."’T was
searching the vehicle belonging to a CI (#15-340) . Located on the driver's side
floor board under the floor mat was a small piece of plastic which contained a

small amount of brown tar substance. I believed from my training and expereilence
this substance was heroin. '

[ contacted the CI and the CI denied knowing it was there and stated he/she does
10t use drugs in their vehicle. ' :

'he suspected heroin was taken back to LPD and tested by Detective Durbin which

le notified me showed positive results for opiates and weighed .19 grams. The
'leroin was logged into evidence., -

‘harges are pending lab results. ' '
have nothing-further at this time.

eport submitted by Detective Mortehsen,
ongview Police Department Street Crimes Unit.

SCOMMENDED ACTION: Active.,
/
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Related Agency

1400 block Alabama Street Ell .3 .6
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& it
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69 50 401 . ; - N- None 99-. None oo
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Fill-in Incident Report 05/09/14
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